Green v. Gre

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

D

en D

UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

*k*

SCOTT GREEN,
Plaintiff, 2:15-cv-01795-GMN-VCF
ORDER
VS. -
MARGARET GREEN,
Defendant.

Before the court is the Petition for Return of Children to Petitioner (#1).

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED that a telephonic status hearing regarding the Petition for Return of
Children to Petitioner (#1) is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., September 25, 2015.

The parties are instructed to call telephone number: (702) 868-4911, access code: 123456, five
minutes prior to the hearing time. The court will join the call and convene the proceedings. The call must
be made on aland line. The use of a cell phone or speaker phone during the proceedings is prohibited.

DATED this 21st day of September, 2015.

CAM FERENBACH
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Dockets.Justia

DC. 6

com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2015cv01795/110149/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2015cv01795/110149/6/
https://dockets.justia.com/

