Green v. Gre	en	Do	oc. 6
			l
			I
1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		I
2	DISTRICT OF NEVADA		I
3	***		I
4			I
5	SCOTT GREEN,		I
6	Plaintiff,	2:15-cv-01795-GMN-VCF ORDER	I
7	vs.		I
8	MARGARET GREEN,		I
9	Defendant.		I
10	Before the court is the Petition for Return of Children to Petitioner (#1).		
11	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a telephonic status hearing regarding the Petition for Return of		
12	Children to Petitioner (#1) is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., September 25, 2015.		
13	The parties are instructed to call telephone number: (702) 868-4911, access code: 123456, five		
14	minutes prior to the hearing time. The court will join the call and convene the proceedings. The call must		
15	be made on a land line. The use of a cell phone or speaker phone during the proceedings is prohibited.		
16	DATED this 21st day of September, 2015.		
17			I
18		Contracted	I
19	CAM FERENBACH UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE		
20 21			I
21			I
22			I
23			I
24			I
			I
			I

Dockets.Justia.com